1080, 2001)  

16.18.030  Development standards. 

The following subsections indicate the required development standards of the R-1.5 zone: 
 A.  Minimum and maximum lot area:  

1. For single family dwellings: five thousand (5,000) square feet minimum and six 
thousand five hundred (6,500) square feet maximum. 

2. For townhomes dwelling units having common wall construction: three 

thousand (3000) square foot minimum lot size. 

Comment: Since townhomes are a permitted use, a minimum lot size should be established 
outright. Townhome proposals usually result in a partition to create the new lots.